RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

(Sells Reservation Water Study)

1

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

14

20

21

24

27

30

31

RES. NO. 19-85 WHEREAS, Section 303 (b) (a) of Title III of Public Law 97-293 (Southern Arizona 2 Water Rights Settlement Act of 1982) reads as follows: 3 "In order to encourage the Papago Tribe to develop sources of water on the Sells Papago Reservation, the Secretary shall, if so requested by the Tribe, carry out a study to determine the availability and suitability of water resources 5 within the Sells Papago Reservation but outside the Tucson Active Management Area and that part of the Upper Santa Cruz Basin not within that Area", and WHEREAS, One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000.00) has been appropriated in FY 1985 to enable the Secretary of the Interior to commence this study; and WHEREAS, The Papago Tribe has not as of this date submitted a request to the Secretary of the Interior to carry out any study of the availability and suitability of water resources within the Sells Papago Reservation; 12 and 13 WHEREAS, It is necessary that the District Councils and Tribal Council have available to them all previous studies, map data and other material 15 relating to surface and groundwater within the Sells Papago Reservation, 16 and 17 WHEREAS, It would be beneficial to the Districts and the Tribe if, based upon a 18 compilation of existing data and maps and other materials relating to 19 ground and surface water within the Sells Papago Reservation, a logical and hydrologically feasible approach to study the Reservation's known water basins and surface waters was prepared for review and approval by 22 the Tribal Council; and 23 WHEREAS, It would be in the best interest of the eleven Districts of the Papago Reservation if a water management committee was established with each 25District having a representative serving thereon to work with the 26 Chairman and/or Vice-Chairman to carry out the intent and purposes of this resolution. 28 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Chairman, Vice-Chairman and Tribal 29 Advisors are hereby authorized to negotiate a 638 contract to locate, acquire and compile all available studies, maps, data and other material relating to surface and groundwater within the Sells Papago Reservation 32 and, without entering upon any land within any district, prepare a

RES. NO. 19-85 (Sells Reservation Water Study) Page Two (2)

1	logical and hydrological approach to study the Reservation's known						
2	water basins and surface water and upon completion submit all studies,						
3	maps, data and other material, including a recommended approach to						
4	study to this Tribal Council for review, approval and disposition.						
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a water management committee is hereby established						
6	with each District Council to select a District member to serve thereon.						
7	It shall be the duty of this committee to work with the Chairman and/or						
8	8 Vice-Chairman to carry out the intent and purposes of this Resolution.						
9	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman, Vice-Chairman and Treasurer are hereby						
10	authorized to enter into and execute all necessary contracts, sub-						
11	contracts and any other documents and instruments necessary to carry						
12	out the purpose and intent of this resolution.						
13	The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the <u>22nd</u> day of January, 1985, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,333.0</u> for; <u>-0-</u> against; <u>107.0</u> not voting; and <u>01</u> absent, pursuant to the authroity vested in the Papago Council by Section 2 (a), (d) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-laws of the Papago Tribe as amended, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). Said Resolution is not subject to review by the Secretary of Interior and is effective as of the date of its enactment by the						
14							
15							
16							
17							
18	Papago Council.						
19	THE PAPAGO COUNCIL						
20	for it Mone						
21	Josiah Moore, Chairman						
22	ATTEST:						
23							
24	Ophelia F. Campillo, Secretary						
25	Ophelia F. Campillo, Secretary						
26							
27							
28							
29							
30							
31							
32							

SECOND: Angelo	Joaquin				가 같은 집을 할 수 있는 것이 같이 없다.	
DATE: 01/22/	RESOLUTION					
		ORDINANC	E #	85	NOT	
DISTRICTS	REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
SIF OIDAK	 Nicklos Jose (Alice Norris) Elikixixototx krewniss 	52.5	Х			
100	(Eugene F. Jose)		Х			
SELLS	 Andrew M. Patricio (Nora Alvarez) 	117.5	Х			
235	2. xBroeckxSobervens (Dennis Jose)	117.5	х			
СНИК ТОАК	 Jo Ann Francisco (Priscilla G. Domingo) Joseph Juan 	51.5	x			
103 r		51.5	Х			
SAN XAVIER		60.5	x			
121		60.5	Х			
BABOQUIVARI	 Kenneth Chico, Sr. (Donald Harvey) 	101.5	x			X
203		101.5	Х .			
GU ACHI	 Angelo J. Joaquin, Sr. (Jonas R. Robles) 		x			
150	 Fernando Joaquin (Fred Adams, Jr.) 	75.0	X			
PISINEMO	 Johnson Jose (Frank Garcia) 	52.5	x			
105	2. Chester Antone (Sylvester Manuel)	52.5	X		a series	
SAN LUCY	1. John Reno (Max P. Jose)	25.5	x			
51	2. Albert Gomez (Jeannie Morris)	25.5	Х			
eu vo	(Henry F. Manuel)	53.5			Х	
107		53.5			Х	
HICKIWAN H	(Pablo Baptisto)	61.0	X.			
122		61.0	Х			
СНИКИТ КИК	 Harriet Toro (Lawrence Jose) 	69.0	Х			
138	2. Rosemary Lopez (Anita C. Clark)	69.0	X			
TOTALS		1440.0	1,333.0	-0	107.0	01